



**GREENSPACE TRAIL AND PICKLEBALL COURTS  
HIGHLAND HEIGHTS, KENTUCKY  
PROJECT: 241829  
Bid Date 11/21/24**

**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE**

**RELIABLE OUTDOOR SERVICES**

**RIEGLER BLACKTOP**

**QUEEN CITY BLACKTOP**

**SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION**

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
<b>PART A PICKLEBALL COURTS</b>														
1	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$26,600.00	\$26,600.00
2	202	CLEARING, GRUBBING & DEMOLITION OF LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,463.00	\$4,463.00	\$475.00	\$475.00
3	207	RESHAPE AND COMPACT SUBGRADE	505	SY	\$3.00	\$1,515.00	\$9.50	\$4,797.50	\$5.00	\$2,525.00	\$4.25	\$2,146.25	\$6.50	\$3,282.50
4	212	4" TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	70	CY	\$120.00	\$8,400.00	\$36.00	\$2,520.00	\$48.00	\$3,360.00	\$58.00	\$4,060.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00
5	212	SEEDING AND PROTECTION	596	SY	\$12.00	\$7,152.00	\$2.43	\$1,448.28	\$2.00	\$1,192.00	\$3.30	\$1,966.80	\$3.25	\$1,937.00
6	213	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7	302	8" CRUSHED STONE BASE	115	CY	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$48.70	\$5,600.50	\$100.00	\$11,500.00	\$76.15	\$8,757.25	\$108.00	\$12,420.00
8	304*	TRIAxIAL GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT	504	SY	\$4.50	\$2,268.00	\$5.40	\$2,721.60	\$4.00	\$2,016.00	\$6.15	\$3,099.60	\$8.00	\$4,032.00
9	403	1-1/2" CL2 ASPHALT SURFACE 0.38D PG64-22	22	CY	\$275.00	\$6,050.00	\$345.45	\$7,599.90	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$373.50	\$8,217.00	\$415.50	\$9,141.00
10	403	2-1/2" CL2 ASPHALT BINDER 0.50D PG64-22	37	CY	\$275.00	\$10,175.00	\$340.54	\$12,599.98	\$300.00	\$11,100.00	\$309.00	\$11,433.00	\$341.50	\$12,635.50
11	406	ASPHALT TACK COAT (0.10 GAL/SYD)	46	GAL	\$10.00	\$460.00	\$10.80	\$496.80	\$0.01	\$0.46	\$6.00	\$276.00	\$7.00	\$322.00
12	505	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	440	SF	\$30.00	\$13,200.00	\$16.36	\$7,198.40	\$18.00	\$7,920.00	\$14.40	\$6,336.00	\$13.50	\$5,940.00
13	721	10' HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE W/BLACK VINYL COATING	246	LF	\$95.00	\$23,370.00	\$70.12	\$17,249.52	\$197.00	\$48,462.00	\$65.00	\$15,990.00	\$62.50	\$15,375.00
14	721	4' HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE W/BLACK VINYL COATING	57	LF	\$60.00	\$3,420.00	\$70.17	\$3,999.69	\$25.00	\$1,425.00	\$44.90	\$2,559.30	\$42.25	\$2,408.25
15	721	10' HIGH, 5' WIDE CHAIN LINK GATE W/BLACK VINYL COATING	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$857.50	\$1,715.00
16	721	4' HIGH, 5' WIDE CHAIN LINK GATE W/BLACK VINYL COATING	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$403.50	\$403.50
17	716	2-INCH CONDUIT	24	LF	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$13.33	\$319.92	\$35.00	\$840.00	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$16.00	\$384.00
18	SPL	BEACH VOLLEYBALL COURTS DEMOLITION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$97.50	\$97.50	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$166.50	\$166.50



**GREENSPACE TRAIL AND PICKLEBALL COURTS  
HIGHLAND HEIGHTS, KENTUCKY  
PROJECT: 241829  
Bid Date 11/21/24**

**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE**

**RELIABLE OUTDOOR SERVICES**

**RIEGLER BLACKTOP**

**QUEEN CITY BLACKTOP**

**SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION**

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
19	SPL	PICKLEBALL NET(INCLUDES POSTS, ANCHORING AND NETS)	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,780.00	\$7,560.00	\$3,635.00	\$7,270.00
20	SPL	ACRYLIC COLOR COATING FOR PICKLEBALL COURT - DYNAFLEX MATERIALS OR APPROVED EQUAL	455	SY	\$24.00	\$10,920.00	\$5.71	\$2,598.05	\$17.00	\$7,735.00	\$16.10	\$7,325.50	\$15.40	\$7,007.00
21	SPL	PICKLEBALL COURT STRIPING, DYNAFLEX TEXTURED LINE PAINT OR APPROVED EQUAL - 2 FULL COURTS	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$181.00	\$362.00
22	SPL	REMOVE, HAUL AND PLACE EXCAVATED MATERIAL ON-SITE TO GRAVEL PARKING AREA & SAND VOLLEYBALL AREA	280	CY	\$25.00	\$7,000.00	\$15.00	\$4,200.00	\$15.00	\$4,200.00	\$33.50	\$9,380.00	\$46.00	\$12,880.00
<b>PART A SUBTOTAL</b>						\$149,380.00		\$86,847.64		\$133,625.46		\$105,954.70		\$131,856.25
<b>PART B - SHARED USE PATH</b>														
23	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$12,341.00	\$12,341.00
24	202	CLEARING, GRUBBING & DEMOLITION OF LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$103.00	\$103.00
25	206	EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$10,584.00	\$10,584.00
26	206	EMBANKMENT (BROUGHT TO SITE)	1,035	CY	\$30.00	\$31,050.00	\$36.71	\$37,994.85	\$25.00	\$25,875.00	\$38.00	\$39,330.00	\$66.00	\$68,310.00
27	207	RESHAPE AND COMPACT SUBGRADE (SHORT PATH)	165	SY	\$5.00	\$825.00	\$15.00	\$2,475.00	\$5.00	\$825.00	\$4.25	\$701.25	\$10.25	\$1,691.25
28	212	4" TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	375	CY	\$50.00	\$18,750.00	\$29.33	\$10,998.75	\$48.00	\$18,000.00	\$58.00	\$21,750.00	\$64.75	\$24,281.25
29	212	SEEDING AND PROTECTION	3,300	SY	\$12.00	\$39,600.00	\$1.59	\$5,247.00	\$2.00	\$6,600.00	\$3.30	\$10,890.00	\$5.00	\$16,500.00
30	213	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,475.00	\$7,475.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,687.00	\$4,687.00
31	207	RESHAPE AND COMPACT EXISTING GRAVEL (LONG PATH)	1,150	SY	\$5.00	\$5,750.00	\$6.00	\$6,900.00	\$5.00	\$5,750.00	\$4.25	\$4,887.50	\$5.50	\$6,325.00
32	302	VARIABLE DEPTH CRUSHED STONE BASE (LONG PATH), 4" MAX	185	CY	\$50.00	\$9,250.00	\$68.84	\$12,735.40	\$100.00	\$18,500.00	\$76.15	\$14,087.75	\$92.25	\$17,066.25
33	302	6" CRUSHED STONE BASE (SHORT PATH)	30	CY	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$116.66	\$3,499.80	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$76.15	\$2,284.50	\$110.00	\$3,300.00
34	403	1-1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE	65	CY	\$250.00	\$16,250.00	\$323.07	\$20,999.55	\$250.00	\$16,250.00	\$309.00	\$20,085.00	\$353.25	\$22,961.25
35	403	1-3/4" ASPHALT BINDER COURSE	105	CY	\$250.00	\$26,250.00	\$314.28	\$32,999.40	\$244.00	\$25,620.00	\$253.30	\$26,596.50	\$309.00	\$32,445.00



**GREENSPACE TRAIL AND PICKLEBALL COURTS  
HIGHLAND HEIGHTS, KENTUCKY  
PROJECT: 241829  
Bid Date 11/21/24**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

RELIABLE OUTDOOR SERVICES

RIEGLER BLACKTOP

QUEEN CITY BLACKTOP

SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	
36	406	ASPHALT TACK COAT (0.10 GAL/SYD)	131	GAL	\$10.00	\$1,310.00	\$7.63	\$999.53	\$0.01	\$1.31	\$6.00	\$786.00	\$7.00	\$917.00	
37	505	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVE AND REPLACE	260	SF	\$40.00	\$10,400.00	\$16.00	\$4,160.00	\$18.00	\$4,680.00	\$23.40	\$6,084.00	\$14.25	\$3,705.00	
38	701	STORM SEWER PIPE	60	LF	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$38.00	\$2,280.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$73.00	\$4,380.00	
39	710	CATCH BASIN	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$2,560.00	\$2,560.00	
40	710	SLOPED & FLARED HEADWALL	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,645.00	\$2,645.00	
41	SPL	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION	8	CY	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$218.75	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$130.50	\$1,044.00	\$253.00	\$2,024.00	
42	506	REMOVE EXISTING CURB, INSTALL DEPRESSED CURB	23	LF	\$65.00	\$1,495.00	\$75.00	\$1,725.00	\$80.00	\$1,840.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$121.50	\$2,794.50	
43	SPL	REMOVABLE BOLLARD, 6" x 36" REMOVEABLE STAINLESS STEEL BOLLARD WITH FLUSH MOUNT EMBENDMENT SLEEVE	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,425.00	\$4,850.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,240.00	\$12,480.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	
44	716	CONDUIT. 2-INCH	96	LF	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$35.00	\$3,360.00	\$20.00	\$1,920.00	\$8.00	\$768.00	
45	SPL	2' HIGH (APPROX.) PRECAST CONCRETE BLOCK RETAINING WALL	280	LF	\$180.00	\$50,400.00	\$89.00	\$24,920.00	\$220.00	\$61,600.00	\$295.00	\$82,600.00	\$180.00	\$50,400.00	
46	SPL	4' HIGH WOOD SPLIT RAIL FENCE	290	LF	\$50.00	\$14,500.00	\$27.58	\$7,998.20	\$29.15	\$8,453.50	\$18.00	\$5,220.00	\$16.50	\$4,785.00	
47	SPL	REMOVE, HAUL AND PLACE GRAVEL ON-SITE, ASSUMES 12" STONE IN PARKING AREA	88	CY	\$50.00	\$4,400.00	\$45.45	\$3,999.60	\$15.00	\$1,320.00	\$33.50	\$2,948.00	\$28.50	\$2,508.00	
			<b>PART B SUBTOTAL</b>			\$284,690.00		\$202,417.08		\$222,274.81		\$282,594.50		\$303,381.50	
			PERFORMANCE BOND					\$9,500.00							
			<b>TOTAL BASE BID (PART A + PART B)</b>				\$434,070.00		\$298,764.72		\$355,900.27		\$388,549.20		\$435,237.75